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2Q25 RESULTS

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2Q25 1Q25 2Q24 qoqchg (%) yoy chg (%)
Total gross loans 106,388 106,373 105,155 0.0 1.2
Net interest income 3,591 3,553 3,556 11 1.0
Non-interest income 2,789 2,840 2,778 (1.8) 0.4
Loan loss provision (1,522) (1,594) (1,690) 4.5) (10.0)
Non-Interest expenses (2,386) (2,400) (2,359) (0.6) 1.2
Pre-provision operating profit 3,994 3,992 3,975 0.0 0.5
Net income 1,895 1,861 1,826 18 38
EPS (BY) 0.73 0.72 0.71 1.8 38
Ratio (%)

NPL Ratio (%) 18 2.0 20

Loan loss coverage ratio (%) 420 385 363

Net interest margin (NIM %) 135 131 13.6

Reported Credit cost (bp) 572 588 640

Reported Cost to income (%) 35.0 35.1 34.8

Source: KTC, UOB Kay Hian
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wnlusI8n156981589 naUsENaUNIIABwNITAIEI509Y (PPOP) 9ca8aUSHLAiNE 1% yoy uas
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Whvnee89 KTC #i 4-5% yoy
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2025 mafianindelna (new NPL formation) anasinie 4.8% lw 2025 (1Q25: 5.5%, 4Q24:
5.7%) 04z loan-loss coverage ratio linawa1N 385% w1025 1T 420% lu 2025 1518
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KEY FINANCIALS

Year to 31 Dec (Btm) 2023 2024 2025F 2026F 2027F
Net Interest Income 11,039 14,382 14,834 15,987 16,805
Non-Interest Income 12,677 11,267 10,594 10,155 10,615
Net profit 7,295 7,437 7,494 8,086 8,517
Net profit (adj.) 7,295 7,437 7,494 8,086 8,517
EPS (Bt) 2.8 2.9 2.9 3.1 3.3
PE (x) 9.8 9.6 9.5 8.8 8.4
P/B (x) 2.0 1.8 1.6 15 1.3
Dividend yield (%) 4.6 4.8 4.8 5.2 5.5
Net Int margin (%) 13.3 13.0 13.3 13.9 14.1
Cost/income ratio (%) 371 375 37.6 37.2 37.3
Loan loss cover (%) 400.3 369.3 385.0 390.0 400.0
Consensus net profit (Btm) - - 7,569 7,873 8,229
UOBKH/Consensus (x) - - 0.99 1.03 1.04

Source: Krungthai Card, Bloomberg, UOB Kay Hian
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BUY

(Maintained)

Share Price Bt27.75
Target Price Bt45.00
Upside +62.2%

COMPANY DESCRIPTION

The company provides unsecured financial
products, credit card products and services, and
personal loans to consumers in Thailand.
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Bloomberg ticker:
Shares issued (m):
Market cap (Btm):
Market cap (US$m):
3-mth avg daily t'over (US$m):
Price Performance (%)
52-week high/low
1mth 3mth

6mth 1yr

KTC TB
2,578.3
71,548.8
2,209.9

Bt52.25/Bt21.80

(24.5) (38.3) (45.3)

Major Shareholders
Krungthai Bank (KTB)
Mongkol Prakitchaiwattana
Chantana Jirattitepat
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STOCK IMPACT LOAN PORTFOLIO (2Q25)
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2025 FINANCIAL TARGETS
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ENVIRONMENTAL, SOCIAL, GOVERNANCE (ESG) s KTC. UOB Kay i
ource: s ay rian

CG Report: 5
SET ESG Rating: AAA
¢ Environmental
- The company offers a 0% interest instalment plan for solar rooftops.
¢ Social
- KTC aims to provide equal educational opportunities to people.
¢ Governance
- The company has established the Business Ethic Manual, to set up a framework.
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Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Interest Income
Interest Expense

Net Interest Income
Fees & Commissions
Other Income
Non-Interest Income
Total Income

Staff Costs

Other Operating Expense
Pre-Provision Profit
Loan Loss Provision
Other Provisions
Associated Companies
Pretax profit

Tax

Minorities

Net profit (adj.)

wﬁf —.[ihS gﬂ ’YAAoe'?g ;

13y
M, Ace

2024

16,188
(1,806
14,382
6,378
4,889
11,267
25,649
(9,384)
(238)
16,027
(6,762

9,265
(1,877
49

7,437

2025F

16,515
(1,68}
14,834
6,407
4,186
10,594
25,428
(9,331)
(237)
15,860
6,41}
0
0
9,449
2,102
147
7,494

B,

2026F

17,485
(1,498
15,987
6,462
3,603
10,155
26,142
(9,495)
(242)
16,406
(6,504
0
0
9,902
(1,980
164
8,086

2027F

18,229
1,423
16,805
6,785
3,829
10,615
27,420
(9,990)
(246)
17,183
6,753
0
0
10,430
(2,085
173
8,517
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Year to 31 Dec (Btm)

Cash With Central Bank

Govt TreasyBills & Securities

Interbank Loans
Customer Loans
Investment Securities
Derivative Receivables
Associates & JVs

Lom S

2024 2025F 2026F
3,063 4,334 4,481

0 0 0
0 0 0
102,229 105,731 109,352
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
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2027F

4,639
0
0
113,247
0
0
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